
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006442-2025 

Tender

Review of Effectiveness of Funding System for UK
Seafarer Training

Maritime & Coastguard Agency

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-006442
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e59c  
Published 20 February 2025, 5:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Maritime & Coastguard Agency

105 Commercial Road

Southampton

SO15 1EG

Email

contracts@mcga.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006442-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006442-2025
mailto:contracts@mcga.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/maritime-and-coastguard-agency

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://dft.app.jaggaer.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://dft.app.jaggaer.com/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Maritime Safety

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/maritime-and-coastguard-agency
https://dft.app.jaggaer.com/
https://dft.app.jaggaer.com/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Review of Effectiveness of Funding System for UK Seafarer Training

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73112000 - Marine research services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The requirement is for an independent company to conduct a review of the effectiveness
of the funding allocated for maritime training. The MCA will require a comprehensive
report detailing the findings and providing recommendations.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £30,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73210000 - Research consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

In 2016, the Department for Transport (DfT) commissioned two bespoke studies, the
Seafarer Projections Report and the Support for Maritime Training (SMarT) Review. 



Page 4 to 6

The Seafarer Projections Report examined the supply and demand for seafarers at sea
and on shore with a subsequent gap analysis and included a forecast for trained UK
seafarers at sea over the next decade. 

The SMarT Review looked at the need for government intervention and the effectiveness
of policy initiatives in place at that time. It also examined the costs of training for both
officers and ratings. 

The MCA wishes to update the SMarT Review, last conducted in 2016, to refresh the
evidence base in order to provide a robust basis for future funding and decision making.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £30,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

4

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

24 March 2025

Local time

11:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

24 March 2025

Local time

11:00am



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Maritime & Coastguard Agency

105 Commercial Road

Southampton

SO15 1EG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-29T18:58:21+0100
	TCPDF




